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BRAZORIA

HARRIS

MONTGOMERY

LIBERTY

WALLER

GALVESTON

CHAMBERSFORT BEND

SD-4
8.4 %

SD-7
7.4 %

SD-15
0.4 %

SD-17
1.9 %

SD-18
10.2 %

SD-3
-6.7 %

SD-6
-11.3 %

SD-11
-0.7 %

SD-13
-5.1 %

TRAVIS

HAYS

WILLIAMSON

BASTROP

BURNET

CALDWELL

SD-14
11.1 %

SD-5
12.8 %

SD-25
17.4 %

SD-24
-1.4 %

SD-21
-4.1 %

Harris County

Travis CountyBexar County

North Central Texas
State Senate Districts2020 Census Population

Texas: 29,145,505
Ideal District: 940,178

2020 Census

Deviation from
Ideal District Population

SD-2
0.5 %

SD-4
8.4 %

SD-5
12.8 %

SD-7
7.4 %

SD-8
6.2 %

SD-10
0.6 %

SD-12
15.6 %

SD-14
11.1 % SD-15

0.4 %

SD-17
1.9 %

SD-18
10.2 %

SD-19
1.3 %

SD-22
0.4 %

SD-25
17.4 %

SD-30
9.3 %

SD-1
-10 %

SD-3
-6.7 %

SD-6
-11.3 %

SD-9
-1.7 %

SD-11
-0.7 %

SD-13
-5.1 %

SD-16
-1.4 %

SD-20
-3.5 %

SD-21
-4.1 %

SD-23
-5.6 %

SD-24
-1.4 %

SD-26
-10.6 %

SD-27
-11.5 %

SD-28
-15.3 %

SD-29
-6.5 %

SD-31
-7.5 %

2010 Census Total Population
Texas: 25,145,561

Ideal District: 811,147

2020 Census
Deviation from Ideal District Population

+17.37%

-15.33%

1,103,479

769,007

940,178
893,169 -5%

987,187+5%

BEXAR

COMAL

WILSON

GUADALUPE

ATASCOSA

KENDALL

SD-19
1.3 %

SD-25
17.4 %

SD-21
-4.1 %

SD-26
-10.6 %

SD-24
-1.4 %

DALLAS

HUNT

JOHNSON

PARKER

GRAYSON

ELLIS

MONTAGUE

TARRANT

KAUFMAN

WISE COLLIN

FANNIN
COOKE

DENTON

HOOD

ROCKWALL

SD-2
0.5 %

SD-8
6.2 %

SD-10
0.6 %

SD-12
15.6 %

SD-22
0.4 %

SD-30
9.3 %

SD-9
-1.7 %

SD-16
-1.4 %

SD-23
-5.6 %

Percent Deviation from Ideal District Population

State Senate District
/Over Under Ideal

+5% +10% +17.4%-10%-15.3% -5%


